

CITY OF SUNNYSIDE WATER SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT (ADDENDUM #1)

ITEM	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Tri-Valley Construction, Inc.		Sharpe & Preszler Construction		Johansen Excavating		MRM Construction		West Coast Construction, Co.	
				Yakima, WA		Kennewick, WA		Buckley, WA		Ellensburg, WA		Woodinville, WA	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
			PREPARATION										
1	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	22,550.00	22,550.00	94,000.00	94,000.00	68,500.00	68,500.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	244,000.00	244,000.00
2	LS	1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	10,070.00	10,070.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	22,100.00	22,100.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
3	LF	120	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	3.50	420.00	6.50	780.00	10.25	1,230.00	13.59	1,630.80	5.00	600.00
			TRAFFIC										
4	LF	120	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	42.00	5,040.00	26.30	3,156.00	37.00	4,440.00	52.20	6,264.00	30.00	3,600.00
5	LS	1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	31,336.00	31,336.00	13,700.00	13,700.00	30,145.00	30,145.00	18,300.00	18,300.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
6	HR	430	TRAFFIC FLAGGER LABOR	43.00	18,490.00	39.30	16,899.00	48.00	20,640.00	46.00	19,780.00	42.65	18,339.50
			SURFACING										
7	SY	5,221	PAVEMENT RESTORATION - 3" ACP	20.58	107,448.18	31.20	162,895.20	35.50	185,345.50	29.00	151,409.00	16.40	85,624.40
8	SY	220	PAVEMENT RESTORATION - 5" ACP	46.75	10,285.00	43.20	9,504.00	48.00	10,560.00	42.00	9,240.00	27.50	6,050.00
9	SY	66	PAVEMENT RESTORATION - DRIVEWAYS	80.50	5,313.00	59.00	3,894.00	53.00	3,498.00	56.10	3,702.60	41.50	2,739.00
10	SY	100	TEMPORARY COLD MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	25.50	2,550.00	40.00	4,000.00	19.50	1,950.00	63.90	6,390.00	25.00	2,500.00
			EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	LS	1	TESC/SWPPP	10,775.00	10,775.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	12,850.00	12,850.00	31,200.00	31,200.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
12	SY	550	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	3.60	1,980.00	15.00	8,250.00	4.50	2,475.00	10.10	5,555.00	27.00	14,850.00
13	AC	6	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	1,835.00	11,010.00	1,600.00	9,600.00	1,800.00	10,800.00	3,090.00	18,540.00	1,850.00	11,100.00
14	LS	1	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	6,720.00	6,720.00	950.00	950.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	6,090.00	6,090.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
15	LS	1	SPCC PLAN	500.00	500.00	120.00	120.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,330.00	1,330.00	500.00	500.00
			UTILITIES										
16	EA	2	CAP 6 IN.	24.75	49.50	40.00	80.00	40.50	81.00	52.50	105.00	15.00	30.00
17	LF	110	CONDUIT PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	4.30	473.00	15.00	1,650.00	17.50	1,925.00	43.10	4,741.00	2.20	242.00

CITY OF SUNNYSIDE WATER SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT (ADDENDUM #1)

ITEM	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Tri-Valley Construction, Inc.		Sharpe & Preszler Construction		Johansen Excavating		MRM Construction		West Coast Construction, Co.	
				Yakima, WA		Kennewick, WA		Buckley, WA		Ellensburg, WA		Woodinville, WA	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
18	EA	2	END MARKER (UTILITY)	20.00	40.00	20.00	40.00	175.00	350.00	32.40	64.80	50.00	100.00
			SANITARY SEWER										
19	LF	431	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. (GRAVITY)	84.00	36,204.00	6.50	2,801.50	4.40	1,896.40	27.10	11,680.10	32.00	13,792.00
20	LF	7,377	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. (FORCEMAIN)	6.50	47,950.50	8.50	62,704.50	6.00	44,262.00	12.70	93,687.90	21.40	157,867.80
21	LF	1,165	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. (GRAVITY)	60.00	69,900.00	9.20	10,718.00	6.75	7,863.75	28.50	33,202.50	30.50	35,532.50
22	EA	8	END MARKER (SEWER)	20.00	160.00	20.00	160.00	200.00	1,600.00	32.40	259.20	50.00	400.00
23	LF	245	CEMENT CONC. PIPE SLEEVE (SEWER)	19.30	4,728.50	30.00	7,350.00	40.50	9,922.50	19.00	4,655.00	7.00	1,715.00
14	EA	5	CAP 8 IN.	31.30	156.50	80.00	400.00	50.00	250.00	23.20	116.00	20.00	100.00
25	EA	1	CAP 12 IN.	96.20	96.20	110.00	110.00	125.00	125.00	94.50	94.50	85.00	85.00
26	EA	2	BLIND FLANGE 8 IN.	319.75	639.50	140.00	280.00	450.00	900.00	322.00	644.00	292.00	584.00
27	EA	1	WYE 8x8	587.59	587.59	625.00	625.00	450.00	450.00	808.00	808.00	660.00	660.00
28	EA	1	TEE 8x8	542.75	542.75	570.00	570.00	410.00	410.00	760.00	760.00	605.00	605.00
29	EA	1	BEND 22.5° 6 IN.	217.25	217.25	300.00	300.00	360.00	360.00	372.00	372.00	550.00	550.00
30	EA	2	BEND 11.25° 8 IN.	237.50	475.00	365.00	730.00	600.00	1,200.00	389.00	778.00	275.00	550.00
31	EA	6	BEND 22.5° 8 IN.	242.70	1,456.20	370.00	2,220.00	1,350.00	8,100.00	396.00	2,376.00	275.00	1,650.00
32	EA	1	BEND 45° 8 IN.	244.00	244.00	370.00	370.00	400.00	400.00	397.00	397.00	275.00	275.00
33	EA	1	REDUCER CONCENTRIC 8x6	217.50	217.50	580.00	580.00	400.00	400.00	369.00	369.00	220.00	220.00
31	EA	5	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM.	3,500.00	17,500.00	1,550.00	7,750.00	2,150.00	10,750.00	2,080.00	10,400.00	2,035.00	10,175.00
35	EA	2	AIR RELEASE/VACUUM ASSEMBLY/VAULT	5,050.00	10,100.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	4,100.00	8,200.00	3,900.00	7,800.00	4,800.00	9,600.00
36	EA	2	PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY/VAULT	11,996.00	23,992.00	7,170.00	14,340.00	6,300.00	12,600.00	7,220.00	14,440.00	11,200.00	22,400.00
37	EA	1	EXISTING FORCEMAIN CONNECTION/VAULT	15,900.00	15,900.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,590.00	7,590.00	15,600.00	15,600.00
38	EA	2	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	470.00	940.00	650.00	1,300.00	4,350.00	8,700.00	2,040.00	4,080.00	500.00	1,000.00
39	VF	6	66" DROP CONNECTION	980.00	5,880.00	200.00	1,200.00	450.00	2,700.00	407.00	2,442.00	125.00	750.00
40	LF	1,596	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (GRAVITY)	26.00	41,496.00	16.00	25,536.00	15.50	24,738.00	21.67	34,585.32	0.01	15.96

CITY OF SUNNYSIDE WATER SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT (ADDENDUM #1)

ITEM	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Tri-Valley Construction, Inc.		Sharpe & Preszler Construction		Johansen Excavating		MRM Construction		West Coast Construction, Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
				Yakima, WA		Kennewick, WA		Buckley, WA		Ellensburg, WA		Woodinville, WA	
41	LF	7,377	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (FORCEMAIN)	6.00	44,262.00	9.90	73,032.30	10.50	77,458.50	18.30	134,999.10	0.01	73.77
42	TON	1,866	TRENCH BACKFILL - 2" MINUS GRAVEL BASE (SEWER)	16.25	30,322.50	12.00	22,392.00	18.25	34,054.50	15.60	29,109.60	16.00	29,856.00
43	TON	14,041	TRENCH BACKFILL - PIT RUN (SEWER)	11.25	157,961.25	10.50	147,430.50	12.25	172,002.25	9.50	133,389.50	0.01	140.41
44	TON	5,699	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING (SEWER)	13.50	76,936.50	21.00	119,679.00	15.00	85,485.00	13.20	75,226.80	0.01	56.99
45	CY	60	OVER EXCAVATION AND PIT RUN (GRAVITY)	25.50	1,530.00	20.00	1,200.00	31.00	1,860.00	66.00	3,960.00	0.01	0.60
46	CY	90	OVER EXCAVATION AND PIT RUN (FORCEMAIN)	25.50	2,295.00	20.00	1,800.00	30.50	2,745.00	66.00	5,940.00	0.01	0.90
47	EA	2	DIG & VERIFY (SEWER)	310.00	620.00	180.00	360.00	550.00	1,100.00	364.00	728.00	150.00	300.00
48	LF	1,596	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (GRAVITY)	1.00	1,596.00	2.40	3,830.40	2.45	3,910.20	0.55	877.80	1.00	1,596.00
49	LF	7,377	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (FORCEMAIN)	1.00	7,377.00	1.80	13,278.60	1.00	7,377.00	0.45	3,319.65	0.25	1,844.25
WATER LINES													
50	LF	1,260	PVC WATER MAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	19.75	24,885.00	14.70	18,522.00	16.50	20,790.00	32.70	41,202.00	21.50	27,090.00
51	LF	12,176	PVC WATER MAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	23.00	280,048.00	18.60	226,473.60	23.00	280,048.00	19.50	237,432.00	27.50	334,840.00
52	EA	1	END MARKER (WATER)	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	150.00	150.00	32.30	32.30	50.00	50.00
53	LF	200	CEMENT CONC. PIPE SLEEVE (WATER)	19.00	3,800.00	30.00	6,000.00	65.00	13,000.00	18.81	3,762.00	7.00	1,400.00
54	EA	1	CAP 12 IN.	265.00	265.00	350.00	350.00	450.00	450.00	414.00	414.00	220.00	220.00
55	EA	2	BLIND FLANGE 12 IN.	178.00	356.00	350.00	700.00	350.00	700.00	335.00	670.00	300.00	600.00
56	EA	3	CROSS 12 IN.	1,083.00	3,249.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,680.00	5,040.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
57	EA	1	TEE 12x6	539.00	539.00	640.00	640.00	725.00	725.00	800.00	800.00	550.00	550.00
58	EA	1	TEE 12x8	570.00	570.00	620.00	620.00	750.00	750.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	550.00	550.00
59	EA	4	TEE 12x12	916.00	3,664.00	1,040.00	4,160.00	950.00	3,800.00	1,430.00	5,720.00	935.00	3,740.00
60	EA	3	BEND 22.5° 12 IN.	464.00	1,392.00	580.00	1,740.00	700.00	2,100.00	634.00	1,902.00	450.00	1,350.00
61	EA	2	REDUCER CONCENTRIC 12x8	334.00	668.00	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	488.00	976.00	330.00	660.00
62	EA	2	RESTRAINED COUPLING 12 IN.	493.50	987.00	550.00	1,100.00	700.00	1,400.00	566.00	1,132.00	500.00	1,000.00
63	EA	1	GATE VALVE 6 IN.	684.00	684.00	780.00	780.00	825.00	825.00	1,110.00	1,110.00	715.00	715.00

CITY OF SUNNYSIDE WATER SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT (ADDENDUM #1)

ITEM	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Tri-Valley Construction, Inc.		Sharpe & Preszler Construction		Johansen Excavating		MRM Construction		West Coast Construction, Co.	
				Yakima, WA		Kennewick, WA		Buckley, WA		Ellensburg, WA		Woodinville, WA	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
64	EA	2	GATE VALVE 8 IN.	981.00	1,962.00	1,075.00	2,150.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,530.00	3,060.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
65	EA	48	BUTTERFLY VALVE 12 IN.	1,383.00	66,384.00	1,480.00	71,040.00	1,450.00	69,600.00	2,130.00	102,240.00	1,430.00	68,640.00
66	EA	4	TWO-INCH BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	1,800.00	7,200.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,210.00	8,840.00	1,550.00	6,200.00
67	EA	1	AIR RELEASE/VACUUM ASSEMBLY	2,208.00	2,208.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
68	EA	3	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - 6 IN. VALVE	3,670.00	11,010.00	3,800.00	11,400.00	3,400.00	10,200.00	4,630.00	13,890.00	3,685.00	11,055.00
69	EA	17	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - 12 IN. VALVE	4,880.00	82,960.00	4,500.00	76,500.00	3,450.00	58,650.00	6,000.00	102,000.00	5,100.00	86,700.00
70	EA	26	WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLY 1 IN.	955.00	24,830.00	850.00	22,100.00	1,150.00	29,900.00	1,440.00	37,440.00	1,850.00	48,100.00
71	EA	14	CONC. ECOLOGY BLOCK - 2 FT. WIDEx2 FT. HIGHx3 FT. LONG (FIRE HYDRANT)	112.50	1,575.00	110.00	1,540.00	125.00	1,750.00	276.00	3,864.00	35.70	499.80
72	EA	47	CONC. ECOLOGY BLOCK - 2 FT. WIDEx2 FT. HIGHx6 FT. LONG (FIRE HYDRANT)	305.00	14,335.00	117.00	5,499.00	150.00	7,050.00	279.00	13,113.00	41.00	1,927.00
73	EA	2	RECONNECT EXISTING WATER SERVICE	70.00	140.00	260.00	520.00	800.00	1,600.00	563.00	1,126.00	225.00	450.00
74	EA	5	RECONNECT EXISTING WATER MAIN	460.00	2,300.00	450.00	2,250.00	600.00	3,000.00	1,090.00	5,450.00	1,375.00	6,875.00
75	EA	1	RECONNECT EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	516.00	516.00	380.00	380.00	800.00	800.00	1,180.00	1,180.00	770.00	770.00
77	TON	3,902	TRENCH BACKFILL - 2" MINUS GRAVEL BASE (WATER)	16.25	63,407.50	14.35	55,993.70	18.25	71,211.50	16.45	64,187.90	16.00	62,432.00
78	TON	250	TRENCH BACKFILL - PIT RUN (WATER)	11.25	2,812.50	20.00	5,000.00	12.50	3,125.00	9.50	2,375.00	0.01	2.50
79	TON	3,350	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING (WATER)	13.50	45,225.00	25.15	84,252.50	15.00	50,250.00	13.20	44,220.00	0.01	33.50
80	CY	200	OVER EXCAVATION AND PIT RUN (WATER)	25.50	5,100.00	20.00	4,000.00	30.50	6,100.00	66.00	13,200.00	0.01	2.00
81	EA	8	DIG & VERIFY (WATER)	310.00	2,480.00	180.00	1,440.00	375.00	3,000.00	242.00	1,936.00	150.00	1,200.00
82	LF	13,436	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (WATER)	0.50	6,718.00	0.60	8,061.60	1.50	20,154.00	0.22	2,955.92	0.01	134.36
			STORM DRAIN										
83	LF	1,013	PVC STORM DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	12.32	12,480.16	8.20	8,306.60	6.00	6,078.00	5.96	6,037.48	25.00	25,325.00
84	LF	166	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	29.50	4,897.00	16.00	2,656.00	6.50	1,079.00	27.50	4,565.00	25.00	4,150.00
85	EA	1	END MARKER (STORM)	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	150.00	150.00	32.30	32.30	50.00	50.00
86	LF	18	CEMENT CONC. PIPE SLEEVE (STORM)	22.00	396.00	40.60	730.80	66.00	1,188.00	55.10	991.80	7.00	126.00
87	EA	1	CAP 12 IN.	110.00	110.00	100.00	100.00	310.00	310.00	113.00	113.00	82.00	82.00

CITY OF SUNNYSIDE WATER SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT (ADDENDUM #1)

ITEM	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Tri-Valley Construction, Inc.		Sharpe & Preszler Construction		Johansen Excavating		MRM Construction		West Coast Construction, Co.	
				Yakima, WA		Kennewick, WA		Buckley, WA		Ellensburg, WA		Woodinville, WA	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
88	EA	3	SHALLOW MANHOLE 48" DIAM.	2,290.00	6,870.00	1,550.00	4,650.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,850.00	5,550.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
89	CY	15	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	8.00	120.00	24.00	360.00	32.50	487.50	63.80	957.00	50.00	750.00
90	LF	1,109	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (STORM)	5.50	6,099.50	7.20	7,984.80	14.00	15,526.00	3.54	3,925.86	0.01	11.09
91	TON	480	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING (STORM)	13.50	6,480.00	25.15	12,072.00	15.00	7,200.00	13.20	6,336.00	0.01	4.80
92	CY	25	OVER EXCAVATION AND PIT RUN (STORM)	25.50	637.50	20.00	500.00	31.00	775.00	65.60	1,640.00	0.01	0.25
93	LF	1,109	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (STORM)	0.50	554.50	1.20	1,330.80	1.50	1,663.50	0.20	221.80	0.01	11.09

Subtotal:	1,548,288.08	1,554,509.40	1,631,295.10	1,776,519.53	1,471,367.47
Sales Tax @ 7.9%:	122,314.76	122,806.24	128,872.31	140,345.04	116,238.03
Total Bid:	<u><u>1,670,602.84</u></u>	<u><u>1,677,315.64</u></u>	<u><u>1,760,167.41</u></u>	<u><u>1,916,864.57</u></u>	<u><u>1,587,605.50</u></u>
Amount Reflected on Proposal	1,670,602.84	1,677,294.06	1,760,167.41	1,916,864.57	1,587,605.50

CITY OF SUNNYSIDE WATER SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT (ADDENDUM #1)

ITEM	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Mountain West Construction		Rotschy, Inc.		Landis & Landis Construction		SAFCO, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
			PREPARATION								
1	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	48,800.00	48,800.00	87,500.00	87,500.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	121,901.48	121,901.48
2	LS	1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	5,915.00	5,915.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,864.91	2,864.91
3	LF	120	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	3.85	462.00	9.00	1,080.00	4.00	480.00	5.17	620.40
			TRAFFIC								
4	LF	120	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	37.45	4,494.00	21.00	2,520.00	20.00	2,400.00	41.93	5,031.60
5	LS	1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	800.00	800.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	4,124.87	4,124.87
6	HR	430	TRAFFIC FLAGGER LABOR	49.40	21,242.00	38.00	16,340.00	45.70	19,651.00	36.76	15,806.80
			SURFACING								
7	SY	5,221	PAVEMENT RESTORATION - 3" ACP	23.80	124,259.80	27.00	140,967.00	20.00	104,420.00	26.16	136,581.36
8	SY	220	PAVEMENT RESTORATION - 5" ACP	54.60	12,012.00	39.00	8,580.00	55.00	12,100.00	39.62	8,716.40
9	SY	66	PAVEMENT RESTORATION - DRIVEWAYS	25.70	1,696.20	51.00	3,366.00	22.00	1,452.00	56.52	3,730.32
10	SY	100	TEMPORARY COLD MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	6.40	640.00	13.00	1,300.00	40.00	4,000.00	42.28	4,228.00
			EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
11	LS	1	TESC/SWPPP	13,165.00	13,165.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,856.85	7,856.85
12	SY	550	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	26.70	14,685.00	10.00	5,500.00	1.50	825.00	4.28	2,354.00
13	AC	6	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	1,425.00	8,550.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,450.00	8,700.00	2,217.12	13,302.72
14	LS	1	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	9,630.00	9,630.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,828.76	12,828.76
15	LS	1	SPCC PLAN	1,335.00	1,335.00	520.00	520.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,604.27	1,604.27
			UTILITIES								
16	EA	2	CAP 6 IN.	170.00	340.00	30.00	60.00	75.00	150.00	62.45	124.90
17	LF	110	CONDUIT PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	10.25	1,127.50	18.00	1,980.00	8.00	880.00	12.91	1,420.10

CITY OF SUNNYSIDE WATER SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT (ADDENDUM #1)

ITEM	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Mountain West Construction		Rotschy, Inc.		Landis & Landis Construction		SAFCO, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
18	EA	2	END MARKER (UTILITY)	59.65	119.30	15.00	30.00	50.00	100.00	27.15	54.30
			SANITARY SEWER								
19	LF	431	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. (GRAVITY)	11.00	4,741.00	5.00	2,155.00	3.00	1,293.00	2.12	913.72
20	LF	7,377	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. (FORCEMAIN)	9.20	67,868.40	7.00	51,639.00	6.00	44,262.00	5.51	40,647.27
21	LF	1,165	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. (GRAVITY)	13.50	15,727.50	5.00	5,825.00	6.00	6,990.00	5.12	5,964.80
22	EA	8	END MARKER (SEWER)	60.00	480.00	15.00	120.00	30.00	240.00	108.61	868.88
23	LF	245	CEMENT CONC. PIPE SLEEVE (SEWER)	57.40	14,063.00	24.00	5,880.00	15.00	3,675.00	56.20	13,769.00
14	EA	5	CAP 8 IN.	175.00	875.00	40.00	200.00	100.00	500.00	71.67	358.35
25	EA	1	CAP 12 IN.	240.00	240.00	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00	245.86	245.86
26	EA	2	BLIND FLANGE 8 IN.	425.00	850.00	270.00	540.00	150.00	300.00	212.68	425.36
27	EA	1	WYE 8x8	715.00	715.00	600.00	600.00	400.00	400.00	549.02	549.02
28	EA	1	TEE 8x8	670.00	670.00	560.00	560.00	380.00	380.00	505.33	505.33
29	EA	1	BEND 22.5° 6 IN.	625.00	625.00	240.00	240.00	200.00	200.00	277.39	277.39
30	EA	2	BEND 11.25° 8 IN.	645.00	1,290.00	240.00	480.00	300.00	600.00	229.47	458.94
31	EA	6	BEND 22.5° 8 IN.	530.00	3,180.00	220.00	1,320.00	300.00	1,800.00	409.65	2,457.90
32	EA	1	BEND 45° 8 IN.	650.00	650.00	270.00	270.00	300.00	300.00	336.21	336.21
33	EA	1	REDUCER CONCENTRIC 8x6	275.00	275.00	250.00	250.00	275.00	275.00	307.74	307.74
31	EA	5	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM.	2,765.00	13,825.00	1,900.00	9,500.00	3,400.00	17,000.00	740.41	3,702.05
35	EA	2	AIR RELEASE/VACUUM ASSEMBLY/VAULT	5,430.00	10,860.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,300.00	8,600.00	2,499.39	4,998.78
36	EA	2	PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY/VAULT	8,000.00	16,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	5,108.80	10,217.60
37	EA	1	EXISTING FORCEMAIN CONNECTION/VAULT	13,730.00	13,730.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	9,449.32	9,449.32
38	EA	2	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1,200.00	2,400.00	740.00	1,480.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,055.16	2,110.32
39	VF	6	66" DROP CONNECTION	280.00	1,680.00	170.00	1,020.00	900.00	5,400.00	947.39	5,684.34
40	LF	1,596	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (GRAVITY)	11.50	18,354.00	40.00	63,840.00	42.00	67,032.00	36.11	57,631.56

CITY OF SUNNYSIDE WATER SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT (ADDENDUM #1)

ITEM	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Mountain West Construction		Rotschy, Inc.		Landis & Landis Construction		SAFCO, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
41	LF	7,377	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (FORCEMAIN)	6.80	50,163.60	16.00	118,032.00	16.00	118,032.00	30.23	223,006.71
42	TON	1,866	TRENCH BACKFILL - 2" MINUS GRAVEL BASE (SEWER)	26.40	49,262.40	9.75	18,193.50	13.00	24,258.00	14.95	27,896.70
43	TON	14,041	TRENCH BACKFILL - PIT RUN (SEWER)	10.60	148,834.60	8.25	115,838.25	10.50	147,430.50	8.77	123,139.57
44	TON	5,699	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING (SEWER)	14.60	83,205.40	10.25	58,414.75	13.00	74,087.00	10.83	61,720.17
45	CY	60	OVER EXCAVATION AND PIT RUN (GRAVITY)	76.00	4,560.00	60.00	3,600.00	25.00	1,500.00	19.59	1,175.40
46	CY	90	OVER EXCAVATION AND PIT RUN (FORCEMAIN)	75.00	6,750.00	60.00	5,400.00	25.00	2,250.00	19.59	1,763.10
47	EA	2	DIG & VERIFY (SEWER)	635.00	1,270.00	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00	456.29	912.58
48	LF	1,596	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (GRAVITY)	1.20	1,915.20	1.00	1,596.00	5.00	7,980.00	0.47	750.12
49	LF	7,377	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (FORCEMAIN)	0.30	2,213.10	1.00	7,377.00	2.00	14,754.00	0.47	3,467.19
			WATER LINES								
50	LF	1,260	PVC WATER MAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	13.65	17,199.00	15.00	18,900.00	21.00	26,460.00	20.28	25,552.80
51	LF	12,176	PVC WATER MAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	20.50	249,608.00	21.00	255,696.00	25.00	304,400.00	33.28	405,217.28
52	EA	1	END MARKER (WATER)	60.00	60.00	15.00	15.00	50.00	50.00	54.30	54.30
53	LF	200	CEMENT CONC. PIPE SLEEVE (WATER)	86.40	17,280.00	25.00	5,000.00	15.00	3,000.00	56.20	11,240.00
54	EA	1	CAP 12 IN.	280.00	280.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	536.74	536.74
55	EA	2	BLIND FLANGE 12 IN.	275.00	550.00	180.00	360.00	105.00	210.00	308.79	617.58
56	EA	3	CROSS 12 IN.	1,175.00	3,525.00	1,050.00	3,150.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,787.67	5,363.01
57	EA	1	TEE 12x6	675.00	675.00	550.00	550.00	575.00	575.00	889.26	889.26
58	EA	1	TEE 12x8	720.00	720.00	550.00	550.00	600.00	600.00	1,247.89	1,247.89
59	EA	4	TEE 12x12	1,015.00	4,060.00	950.00	3,800.00	900.00	3,600.00	1,068.49	4,273.96
60	EA	3	BEND 22.5° 12 IN.	515.00	1,545.00	450.00	1,350.00	325.00	975.00	824.88	2,474.64
61	EA	2	REDUCER CONCENTRIC 12x8	415.00	830.00	220.00	440.00	425.00	850.00	567.30	1,134.60
62	EA	2	RESTRAINED COUPLING 12 IN.	540.00	1,080.00	450.00	900.00	540.00	1,080.00	620.04	1,240.08
63	EA	1	GATE VALVE 6 IN.	845.00	845.00	750.00	750.00	850.00	850.00	754.08	754.08

CITY OF SUNNYSIDE WATER SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT (ADDENDUM #1)

ITEM	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Mountain West Construction		Rotschy, Inc.		Landis & Landis Construction		SAFCO, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
64	EA	2	GATE VALVE 8 IN.	1,065.00	2,130.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,021.68	2,043.36
65	EA	48	BUTTERFLY VALVE 12 IN.	1,455.00	69,840.00	1,300.00	62,400.00	1,350.00	64,800.00	1,884.53	90,457.44
66	EA	4	TWO-INCH BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	1,880.00	7,520.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,848.47	7,393.88
67	EA	1	AIR RELEASE/VACUUM ASSEMBLY	2,345.00	2,345.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,792.71	2,792.71
68	EA	3	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - 6 IN. VALVE	3,640.00	10,920.00	3,800.00	11,400.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	4,315.46	12,946.38
69	EA	17	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - 12 IN. VALVE	4,810.00	81,770.00	4,800.00	81,600.00	4,200.00	71,400.00	4,000.59	68,010.03
70	EA	26	WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLY 1 IN.	890.00	23,140.00	930.00	24,180.00	1,200.00	31,200.00	1,363.06	35,439.56
71	EA	14	CONC. ECOLOGY BLOCK - 2 FT. WIDEx2 FT. HIGHx3 FT. LONG (FIRE HYDRANT)	106.00	1,484.00	240.00	3,360.00	45.00	630.00	56.72	794.08
72	EA	47	CONC. ECOLOGY BLOCK - 2 FT. WIDEx2 FT. HIGHx6 FT. LONG (FIRE HYDRANT)	106.00	4,982.00	240.00	11,280.00	50.00	2,350.00	67.03	3,150.41
73	EA	2	RECONNECT EXISTING WATER SERVICE	490.00	980.00	700.00	1,400.00	700.00	1,400.00	135.76	271.52
74	EA	5	RECONNECT EXISTING WATER MAIN	1,710.00	8,550.00	880.00	4,400.00	250.00	1,250.00	1,086.07	5,430.35
75	EA	1	RECONNECT EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	715.00	715.00	310.00	310.00	500.00	500.00	271.52	271.52
77	TON	3,902	TRENCH BACKFILL - 2" MINUS GRAVEL BASE (WATER)	26.40	103,012.80	9.75	38,044.50	13.00	50,726.00	20.62	80,459.24
78	TON	250	TRENCH BACKFILL - PIT RUN (WATER)	10.60	2,650.00	13.00	3,250.00	10.50	2,625.00	16.50	4,125.00
79	TON	3,350	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING (WATER)	14.60	48,910.00	10.25	34,337.50	13.00	43,550.00	14.16	47,436.00
80	CY	200	OVER EXCAVATION AND PIT RUN (WATER)	48.75	9,750.00	40.00	8,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	19.59	3,918.00
81	EA	8	DIG & VERIFY (WATER)	635.00	5,080.00	200.00	1,600.00	150.00	1,200.00	456.29	3,650.32
82	LF	13,436	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (WATER)	0.30	4,030.80	1.00	13,436.00	2.00	26,872.00	0.47	6,314.92
			STORM DRAIN								
83	LF	1,013	PVC STORM DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	11.70	11,852.10	5.00	5,065.00	6.00	6,078.00	5.12	5,186.56
84	LF	166	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	19.40	3,220.40	13.00	2,158.00	60.00	9,960.00	31.99	5,310.34
85	EA	1	END MARKER (STORM)	60.00	60.00	18.00	18.00	50.00	50.00	54.30	54.30
86	LF	18	CEMENT CONC. PIPE SLEEVE (STORM)	70.00	1,260.00	24.00	432.00	20.00	360.00	62.45	1,124.10
87	EA	1	CAP 12 IN.	240.00	240.00	90.00	90.00	150.00	150.00	82.95	82.95

CITY OF SUNNYSIDE WATER SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT (ADDENDUM #1)

ITEM	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Mountain West Construction		Rotschy, Inc.		Landis & Landis Construction		SAFCO, Inc.	
				Port Orchard, WA		Yacolt, WA		Marylhurst, OR		Hayden, ID	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
88	EA	3	SHALLOW MANHOLE 48" DIAM.	2,650.00	7,950.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	563.01	1,689.03
89	CY	15	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	12.50	187.50	60.00	900.00	50.00	750.00	14.48	217.20
90	LF	1,109	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (STORM)	13.10	14,527.90	16.00	17,744.00	16.00	17,744.00	15.50	17,189.50
91	TON	480	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING (STORM)	14.60	7,008.00	10.25	4,920.00	13.00	6,240.00	10.83	5,198.40
92	CY	25	OVER EXCAVATION AND PIT RUN (STORM)	74.48	1,862.00	60.00	1,500.00	25.00	625.00	19.59	489.75
93	LF	1,109	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (STORM)	0.30	332.70	1.00	1,109.00	2.00	2,218.00	0.47	521.23

Subtotal:	1,541,113.20	1,447,958.50	1,661,724.50	1,821,427.62
Sales Tax @ 7.9%:	<u>121,747.94</u>	<u>114,388.72</u>	<u>131,276.24</u>	<u>143,892.78</u>
Total Bid:	<u>1,662,861.14</u>	<u>1,562,347.22</u>	<u>1,793,000.74</u>	<u>1,965,320.40</u>
Amount Reflected on Proposal	1,662,861.14	1,578,532.22	1,793,000.74	1,965,320.40